



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 02/15/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 11-424804

02/15/2023

Project ID: 1116000068

SAN DIEGO COUNTY IN AND NEAR SAN DIEGO, NATIONAL CITY
AND CHULA VISTA FROM ROUTE 54/5 SEPARATION TO 0.4 MILE
EAST OF SWEETWATER ROAD UNDERCROSSING

Contract Code: A

Location: 11-SD-54-0.0/6.4

Number of Items: 147

Micro-surfacing, ISR, bridge deck repair, MGS, and electrical work.

DBE - 22.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACNH-P054(009)E

Proposals Issued: 2 Total Number of Working Days: 310 Overrun/Underrun: \$3,416,456.27

Number of Bidders: 2 Engineers Est: \$13,575,871.43 % Over/Under Est: 25.17%

Bid Rank	Bid Total	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)	
1	\$16,992,327.70	VC1800004250	HAZARD CONSTRUCTION ENGR LLC 10529 VINE STREET LAKESIDE CA 92040	Phone (858)587-3600 CSLB# 01038899
2	\$18,444,400.00	VC1800002280	MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC 45 MORRISON AVE Sacramento CA 95838	Phone (916)283-9950 CSLB# 1033752 Fax (916)614-9520

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0002	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0003	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	185.0	5,000.00	925,000.00
0004	090205	DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING	EA	5.0	6,000.00	30,000.00
0005	090210	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS	HR	20.0	200.00	4,000.00
0006	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
0007	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,295,000.00	1,295,000.00
0008	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	230.0	250.00	57,500.00
0009	120198	PLASTIC TRAFFIC DRUMS	EA	140.0	50.00	7,000.00
0010	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	370.0	200.00	74,000.00
0011	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	5,100.0	25.00	127,500.00
0012	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	6.0	10,000.00	60,000.00
0013	014364	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION-TL-3	EA	23.0	5,500.00	126,500.00
0014	129152	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	EA	11.0	7,500.00	82,500.00
0015	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
0016	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0017	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	190.0	300.00	57,000.00
0018	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	150,000.00	150,000.00
0019	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0020	140003	ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0021	038275	MANAGE SOLID WASTE GENERATED BY THE PUBLIC	HR	520.0	250.00	130,000.00
0022	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	89,000.0	0.60	53,400.00
0023	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	238,000.0	0.50	119,000.00
0024	153121	REMOVE CONCRETE (CY)	CY	120.0	2,000.00	240,000.00

Bid Opening Date: 02/15/2023

Contract Number: 11-424804

Page 3

02/15/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	390.0	125.00	48,750.00
0026	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	1,310.0	75.00	98,250.00
0027	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	130.0	150.00	19,500.00
0028	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
0029	200114	ROCK BLANKET	SQFT	40.0	150.00	6,000.00
0030	200122	WEED GERMINATION	SQYD	21,800.0	0.25	5,450.00
0031	202038	PACKET FERTILIZER	EA	170.0	0.35	59.50
0032	202039	SLOW-RELEASE FERTILIZER	LB	1,160.0	3.00	3,480.00
0033	F 014211	PLANT (GROUP H) (CARPOBROTUS EDULIS)	EA	166,000.0	0.65	107,900.00
0034	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	44.0	15.00	660.00
0035	204038	PLANT (GROUP U)	EA	41.0	200.00	8,200.00
0036	204096	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0037	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	45,000.00	45,000.00
0038	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	6.0	100.00	600.00
0039	206400	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
0040	206405	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
0041	206410	SALVAGE IRRIGATION FACILITY	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0042	206560	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0043	206562	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	8.0	600.00	4,800.00
0044	206564	1 1/2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	14.0	800.00	11,200.00
0045	014366	32 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER AND ENCLOSURE '120A'	EA	1.0	30,000.00	30,000.00
0046	014367	16 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER AND ENCLOSURE '120B'	EA	1.0	20,000.00	20,000.00
0047	037319	ANTENNA MAST	EA	1.0	2,500.00	2,500.00
0048	208416	CERTIFY EXISTING BACKFLOW PREVENTERS	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0049	208442	FLOW SENSOR	EA	1.0	2,000.00	2,000.00
0050	208445	TREE WELL SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA	41.0	60.00	2,460.00
0051	208446	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY (GEAR DRIVEN)	EA	44.0	65.00	2,860.00
0052	208447	POP-UP SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY (GEAR DRIVEN)	EA	48.0	80.00	3,840.00
0053	208565	REPLACE VALVE BOX COVER	EA	27.0	65.00	1,755.00
0054	208575	2" GATE VALVE	EA	6.0	700.00	4,200.00
0055	F 208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	4,330.0	8.50	36,805.00
0056	F 208596	1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	1,420.0	9.00	12,780.00
0057	F 208597	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	180.0	9.50	1,710.00
0058	F 208598	2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	175.0	10.00	1,750.00
0059	F 208606	2 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	25.0	17.00	425.00
0060	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	52,100.0	0.20	10,420.00
0061	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	390.0	70.00	27,300.00
0062	210630	INCORPORATE MATERIALS	SQFT	52,100.0	0.20	10,420.00
0063	014365	CEMENT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE RAPID SETTING	CY	38.0	850.00	32,300.00
0064	360200	BASE BOND BREAKER	SQYD	1,290.0	5.00	6,450.00
0065	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	1.9	1,000.00	1,900.00
0066	378000	MICRO-SURFACING	TON	5,280.0	400.00	2,112,000.00
0067	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	65.0	1,000.00	65,000.00
0068	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	2,200.0	200.00	440,000.00
0069	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	720.0	250.00	180,000.00
0070	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	8,330.0	2.00	16,660.00
0071	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	1,950.0	2.00	3,900.00
0072	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	2,750.0	2.00	5,500.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0073	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	45,500.0	2.00	91,000.00
0074	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	11,400.0	2.00	22,800.00
0075	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	120.0	100.00	12,000.00
0076	397005	TACK COAT	TON	7.0	500.00	3,500.00
0077	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	60,500.0	3.00	181,500.00
0078	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	8,630.0	7.00	60,410.00
0079	410096	DRILL AND BOND (DOWEL BAR)	EA	480.0	80.00	38,400.00
0080	410120	SPALL REPAIR (POLYESTER CONCRETE)	SQYD	190.0	1,000.00	190,000.00
0081	411105	INDIVIDUAL SLAB REPLACEMENT (RSC)	CY	370.0	2,000.00	740,000.00
0082	414220	REPLACE JOINT SEAL (ASPHALT RUBBER)	LF	24,300.0	8.25	200,475.00
0083	414221	REPLACE JOINT SEAL (SILICONE)	LF	25,800.0	8.75	225,750.00
0084	F 510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	14.0	8,000.00	112,000.00
0085	F 510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	91.0	3,500.00	318,500.00
0086	568040	REMOVE PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	EA	1.0	500.00	500.00
0087	568042	REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE WALKWAY (EA)	EA	1.0	5,000.00	5,000.00
0088	600001	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0089	600011	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	CF	208.0	80.00	16,640.00
0090	600033	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	CF	208.0	80.00	16,640.00
0091	600037	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	145,196.0	0.30	43,558.80
0092	F 600045	TREAT BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	145,196.0	0.40	58,078.40
0093	600047	FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL	GAL	1,629.0	85.00	138,465.00
0094	610112	24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	150.0	175.00	26,250.00
0095	641113	24" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	53.0	300.00	15,900.00
0096	641125	36" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	40.0	425.00	17,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0097	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	38.0	500.00	19,000.00
0098	721431	CONCRETE (CONCRETE APRON)	CY	10.0	1,500.00	15,000.00
0099	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	740.0	35.00	25,900.00
0100	731627	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP)	CY	120.0	1,500.00	180,000.00
0101	733000	PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS	EA	25.0	1,200.00	30,000.00
0102	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	2,109.0	5.00	10,545.00
0103	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	230.0	50.00	11,500.00
0104	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	650.0	20.00	13,000.00
0105	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	8,830.0	3.00	26,490.00
0106	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	47.0	110.00	5,170.00
0107	820300	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	11.0	100.00	1,100.00
0108	820510	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)	EA	2.0	300.00	600.00
0109	820710	FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE A)	SQFT	300.0	34.00	10,200.00
0110	820720	FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE B)	SQFT	48.0	33.00	1,584.00
0111	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	910.0	10.00	9,100.00
0112	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	1,560.0	11.00	17,160.00
0113	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	23.0	22.00	506.00
0114	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	240.0	23.00	5,520.00
0115	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	55.0	500.00	27,500.00
0116	037124	SIGN POST SUPPORT SYSTEM	EA	19.0	3,000.00	57,000.00
0117	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	26.0	300.00	7,800.00
0118	039899	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM MOUNTED)	EA	17.0	600.00	10,200.00
0119	820890	INSTALL SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING FRAME	SQFT	300.0	150.00	45,000.00
0120	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	140.0	150.00	21,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0121	832007	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	11,300.0	40.00	452,000.00
0122	832019	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (8' WOOD POST)	LF	6,400.0	45.00	288,000.00
0123	839221	DOUBLE MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	25.0	300.00	7,500.00
0124	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	43.0	5,500.00	236,500.00
0125	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	EA	32.0	2,200.00	70,400.00
0126	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	64.0	4,750.00	304,000.00
0127	037001	ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION SYSTEM	EA	3.0	50,000.00	150,000.00
0128	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	16,700.0	13.00	217,100.00
0129	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	13,900.0	4.50	62,550.00
0130	840617	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 6-1)	LF	350.0	2.00	700.00
0131	840621	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	3,400.0	0.95	3,230.00
0132	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	186,000.0	1.25	232,500.00
0133	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	5,340.0	1.65	8,811.00
0134	846013	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	22,700.0	2.60	59,020.00
0135	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	5,840.0	2.50	14,600.00
0136	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	300.0	55.00	16,500.00
0137	847077	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	8,500.0	3.00	25,500.00
0138	847196	CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (2-COAT)	LF	210,000.0	0.30	63,000.00
0139	037439	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	269,000.0	0.50	134,500.00
0140	847221	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	2,340.0	3.50	8,190.00
0141	847222	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	142,000.0	3.00	426,000.00
0142	847224	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	2,820.0	15.00	42,300.00
0143	870136	ELECTRIC SERVICE FOR IRRIGATION	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00

Bid Opening Date: 02/15/2023

Contract Number: 11-424804

Page 8

02/15/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0144	872131	MODIFYING LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	60,000.00	60,000.00
0145	872133	MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00
0146	014188	SUBSURFACE LOCATOR	LS	LUMP SUM	70,000.00	70,000.00
0147	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,685,000.00	1,685,000.00
					Total	16,992,327.70

Bid Opening Date: 02/15/2023

Contract Number: 11-424804

Page 9

02/15/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0001	5,000.00	5,000.00
0002	40,000.00	40,000.00
0003	4,500.00	832,500.00
0004	6,000.00	30,000.00
0005	200.00	4,000.00
0006	96,000.00	96,000.00
0007	1,299,500.00	1,299,500.00
0008	500.00	115,000.00
0009	49.00	6,860.00
0010	125.00	46,250.00
0011	105.00	535,500.00
0012	15,000.00	90,000.00
0013	3,650.00	83,950.00
0014	11,000.00	121,000.00
0015	75,000.00	75,000.00
0016	3,000.00	3,000.00
0017	300.00	57,000.00
0018	50,000.00	50,000.00
0019	20,000.00	20,000.00
0020	10,000.00	10,000.00
0021	200.00	104,000.00
0022	0.57	50,730.00
0023	0.30	71,400.00
0024	285.00	34,200.00
0025	200.00	78,000.00
0026	55.00	72,050.00
0027	100.00	13,000.00
0028	20,700.00	20,700.00
0029	250.00	10,000.00
0030	0.22	4,796.00
0031	0.35	59.50
0032	2.65	3,074.00
0033	0.60	99,600.00

Bid Opening Date: 02/15/2023

Contract Number: 11-424804

Page 10

02/15/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0034	13.50	594.00
0035	180.00	7,380.00
0036	17,400.00	17,400.00
0037	43,900.00	43,900.00
0038	98.20	589.20
0039	7,490.00	7,490.00
0040	20,800.00	20,800.00
0041	3,440.00	3,440.00
0042	9,700.00	9,700.00
0043	560.00	4,480.00
0044	780.00	10,920.00
0045	28,700.00	28,700.00
0046	18,800.00	18,800.00
0047	2,400.00	2,400.00
0048	1,000.00	1,000.00
0049	1,880.00	1,880.00
0050	55.90	2,291.90
0051	58.10	2,556.40
0052	78.90	3,787.20
0053	61.40	1,657.80
0054	690.00	4,140.00
0055	8.05	34,856.50
0056	8.55	12,141.00
0057	8.95	1,611.00
0058	9.90	1,732.50
0059	16.80	420.00
0060	0.17	8,857.00
0061	63.70	24,843.00
0062	0.17	8,857.00
0063	2,650.00	100,700.00
0064	17.00	21,930.00
0065	2,500.00	4,750.00
0066	290.00	1,531,200.00

Bid Opening Date: 02/15/2023

Contract Number: 11-424804

Page 11

02/15/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0067	2,150.00	139,750.00
0068	245.00	539,000.00
0069	285.00	205,200.00
0070	1.70	14,161.00
0071	1.70	3,315.00
0072	1.70	4,675.00
0073	1.70	77,350.00
0074	1.70	19,380.00
0075	103.00	12,360.00
0076	900.00	6,300.00
0077	2.13	128,865.00
0078	6.60	56,958.00
0079	130.00	62,400.00
0080	3,500.00	665,000.00
0081	2,650.00	980,500.00
0082	4.20	102,060.00
0083	4.00	103,200.00
0084	4,295.00	60,130.00
0085	3,346.00	304,486.00
0086	500.00	500.00
0087	1,700.00	1,700.00
0088	15,000.00	15,000.00
0089	285.00	59,280.00
0090	350.00	72,800.00
0091	1.00	145,196.00
0092	1.00	145,196.00
0093	125.00	203,625.00
0094	250.00	37,500.00
0095	325.00	17,225.00
0096	350.00	14,000.00
0097	225.00	8,550.00
0098	2,400.00	24,000.00
0099	55.00	40,700.00

Bid Opening Date: 02/15/2023

Contract Number: 11-424804

Page 12

02/15/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0100	1,735.00	208,200.00
0101	2,000.00	50,000.00
0102	5.00	10,545.00
0103	40.00	9,200.00
0104	39.00	25,350.00
0105	2.90	25,607.00
0106	120.00	5,640.00
0107	115.00	1,265.00
0108	300.00	600.00
0109	33.00	9,900.00
0110	32.00	1,536.00
0111	10.00	9,100.00
0112	11.00	17,160.00
0113	22.00	506.00
0114	23.00	5,520.00
0115	430.00	23,650.00
0116	3,700.00	70,300.00
0117	225.00	5,850.00
0118	385.00	6,545.00
0119	10.00	3,000.00
0120	105.00	14,700.00
0121	39.00	440,700.00
0122	62.00	396,800.00
0123	90.00	2,250.00
0124	5,630.00	242,090.00
0125	1,850.00	59,200.00
0126	4,450.00	284,800.00
0127	50,000.00	150,000.00
0128	11.50	192,050.00
0129	4.20	58,380.00
0130	2.00	700.00
0131	0.90	3,060.00
0132	1.21	225,060.00

Bid Opening Date: 02/15/2023

Contract Number: 11-424804

Page 13

02/15/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second	
	Bid	Amount
0133	1.60	8,544.00
0134	2.55	57,885.00
0135	2.25	13,140.00
0136	350.00	105,000.00
0137	2.90	24,650.00
0138	0.28	58,800.00
0139	0.45	121,050.00
0140	3.30	7,722.00
0141	2.95	418,900.00
0142	13.50	38,070.00
0143	1,500.00	1,500.00
0144	26,426.00	26,426.00
0145	2,665,113.00	2,665,113.00
0146	200,000.00	200,000.00
0147	1,840,000.00	1,840,000.00
Total:		\$18,444,400.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 1 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 129 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 137 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 147 (2%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEMS 1, 22, 105
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEMS 129-135
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEMS 137-142
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL INC RENO NV	462443	ITEM 66 (100%)
	INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL INC RENO NV	462443	ITEM 147 (35%)
	INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL INC RENO NV	462443	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	SELECT ELECTRIC INC VISTA CA	297034	ITEM 143 (100%)
	SELECT ELECTRIC INC VISTA CA	297034	ITEM 147 (19%)
	SELECT ELECTRIC INC VISTA CA	297034	ITEMS 143-146
	SELECT ELECTRIC INC VISTA CA	297034	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING INC GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 82 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING INC GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 83 (100%)
	AR CONCRETE CHULA VISTA CA	1087615	ITEM 24 (100%)
	AR CONCRETE CHULA VISTA CA	1087615	ITEMS 24, 98, 99, 100
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL TEMECULA CA	1017741	ITEM 6 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL TEMECULA CA	1017741	ITEMS 6, 9, 13
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 23 (99%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 104 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 124 (91%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 125 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 127 (89%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR THEIR WORK
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEMS 104, 121, 122, 123
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	PLACE TRANSITION RAILING
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEMS 125, 126, 128
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	FURNISH AND PLACE ALT CRASH CUSHIONS
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 87 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 106 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 147 (1%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEMS 106-120
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	DRS REBAR INC CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 84 (31%)
	DRS REBAR INC CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 85 (26%)
	DRS REBAR INC CORONA CA	981885	REBAR
	DRS REBAR INC CORONA CA	981885	REBAR
	BAYSIDE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION SAN DIEGO CA	1045977	ITEM 21 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 65 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 68 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 147 (6%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEMS 68-79
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 17 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 28 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 147 (1%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEMS 28-62
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800004250	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 6 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 7 (25%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	TRAFFIC CONTROL - ATTENUATOR
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	ITEM 23 (5%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	ITEM 106 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	ITEM 103 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	TREATED WOOD WASTE - ROADSIDE SIGNS
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	ITEMS 106-120
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 1 (50%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 22 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 7 (2%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800004250	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	LEAD PLAN - STRIPING ONLY
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEMS 22, 105, 129-135, 137-142
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	TEMPORARY STRIPING
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 82 (100%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 83 (100%)
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 70 (100%)
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEMS 70-75
	TRUESDELL CORPORATION TEMPE AZ	615058	ITEM 89 (100%)
	TRUESDELL CORPORATION TEMPE AZ	615058	ITEMS 89-93
	PERRY ELECTRIC SANTEE CA	747931	ITEM 143 (100%)
	PERRY ELECTRIC SANTEE CA	747931	ITEMS 143-146

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800004250	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 23 (95%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 104 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	TREATED WOOD WASTE - MGS
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEMS 104, 121-128
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 28 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEMS 28-62
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 19 (40%)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 25 (10%)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 63 (100%)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 80 (100%)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 7 (2%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800004250	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	TEMP CONCRETE WASHOUT - ISR SCOPE
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ROADWAY EXC - ISR
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEMS 63, 64, 79, 81
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	TRAFFIC CONTROL - ISR SCOPE
	DE LA FUENTE CONSTRUCTION NATIONAL CITY CA	919666	ITEM 66 (98%)
	DE LA FUENTE CONSTRUCTION NATIONAL CITY CA	919666	FURNISH & INSTALL MICRO-SURFACING
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 77 (40%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 78 (40%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 136 (80%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	REMOVE AC DIKE - CUT/LOAD/HAUL
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	COLD PLANE AC - CUT/LOAD/HAUL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800004250	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	RUMBLE STRIP - CUT/LOAD HAUL
	DRS REBAR INC. CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 84 (20%)
	DRS REBAR INC. CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 85 (25%)
	DRS REBAR INC. CORONA CA	981885	FURNISH & INSTALL REBAR
	DRS REBAR INC. CORONA CA	981885	FURNISH & INSTALL REBAR